PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name				Execution Date	
GANIAL IMMUNOTERAPEUTICS INC.				10/24/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	OncoNOx APS				
Street Address:	Ole Maaloes Vej3				
City:	Copenhagen				
State/Country:	DENMARK				
Postal Code:	2200				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 125		12599			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)857-6395					
Phone:	202-857-6000				
Phone: 202-857-6000 8 Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com 8					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Arent Fox					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:	Suite 400				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		100506-00064			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard J. Berman			
Total Attachments: 2 source=100506-00064_Assignment#page1.tif source=100506-00064_Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **Ganial Immunoterapeutics Inc.**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a US corporation having principal place of business at c/o The Corporation Trust Company, The Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, WILMINGTON, Delaware, U.S.A., is the owner of one pending U.S. patent application and one issued U.S. patent, the same being identified on Exhibit "A" annexed hereto; and

Whereas, **OncoNOx ApS** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Denmark corporation having a principal place of business at Ole Maaløes Vej 3, COPENHAGEN, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring all past and present full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions claimed in the pending U.S. patent application, as well as any patent which may issue thereon, and the issued patent, said patent application and patent being listed in Exhibit "A" annexed hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions claimed in the said patent application and patent, along with all past rights in the said patent application and patent, known or unknown, which accrued to or may accrue to the Assignor, including, but not limited to, rights to bring suit in the Assignor's name and receive and own all damages and equitable remedies for past infringement of the Assignor's rights and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto.

AND ASSIGNOR further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents for filing applications for United States and foreign patents, for subdivisions or continuations of any applications for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted to the aforesaid inventions and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement as the ASSIGNEE therefor shall hereafter require and prepare at Assignee's expense.

Date 24th day of October 2011.

GANIAL IMMUNOTERAPEUTICS INC. Ween Joseph

PATENT REEL: 027388 FRAME: 0187

EXHIBIT "A" Pending U.S. Patent Application

U.S. Serial No. 12/599 221 filed November 6, 2009

RECORDED: 12/15/2011